## HARTNELL COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## RESOLUTION 15:7 Declaring Classified School Employees Week

WHEREAS, classified professionals provide valuable services to the employees and students of the Hartnell Community College District; and

WHEREAS, classified professionals contribute to the establishment and promotion of a positive instructional environment; and

WHEREAS, classified professionals serve a vital role in providing for the welfare and safety of Hartnell Community College D istrict's students; and

WHEREAS, classified professionals employed by the Hartnell Community College District strive for excellence in supporting all aspects of the educational community;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Hartnell Community College District hereby recognizes and wishes to honor the contribution of the classified professionals to quality education in the state of California and in the Hartnell Community College District and declares the week of May 17–23, 2015, as Classified School Employee Week in the Hartnell Community College District.

Passed and adopted on this 19th day of May 2015.

Elia Gonzalez-Castro, President Hartnell CCD Governing Board

Willard Livellium

Willard Lewallen, Ph.D. Superintendent/President Board Secretary